CHECK OUR WEBSITE:
www.oregon-gha.com

OREGON QUARTER

HORSE ASSOCIATION
OQHA WEEKEND SERIES
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January 19-22, 2023
Oregon Horse Center
Eugene, OR

Shows Approved by the:
American Quarter Horse Association
American Paint Horse Association
Oregon Quarter Horse Association
Northwest Cooridnating Committee
Oregon Paint Horse Club

JUDGES
January 19-21, 2023

Arena 1:
Tanya Green / Marilyn Randall
Arena 2:
Scott Neuman / Michele Pearson

January 20-22, 2023
Arena 1:
Scott Neuman / Michele Pearson
Arena 2:
Tanya Green / Marilyn Randall

Directions to Oregon Horse Center:
I-5 to Eugene, Beltline west exit.. Head West towards

Junction City/Airport. Go approximately

5 miles West on Beltline to NW Expressway,

Exit 7B; turn right at stop sign. Go approximately 2
miles (heading North) on NW Expressway to 90751
Prairie Rd, Eugene, OR 97402; the Center is on the right
side.

FOR STALLS & ENTRIES:

SHOW SECRETARY: SHOW MANAGER:
Marla Fadel Keri Croft
1086 S 200 East PO Box 537

Farmington, UT 84024
801-682-7521
marlal@marlafadel.com

Newberg, OR 97132
503-537-9845
office@oregon-gha.com

Information:

To be eligible for OQHA year-end awards,
exhibitors and owners must be members Please
review 2023 Year-end award rules for eligibility. It is
the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules for
awards they are competing for.

To be eligible for OQHA Oregon Bred awards, :
The horse must be registered with OQHA as Oregon
Bred. Oregon Bred is a horse who was foaled in the
State of Oregon as per AQHA papers.

OQHA All Breed Beginning Classes offered. See
separate information page for rules and eligibility.
Buckles will be offered in each beginning class and a
High Point Beginning Rider buckle will be awarded.

OQHA Small Fry Division: All breed walk trot class
open to exhibitors 10 and Under. .

All Around Awards for the 4 judge circuit: Open,
Amateur, Select, Youth 18 & Under. **Must show in
halter and 2 AQHA categories in your division to
all 4 judges. High Point & Reserve awards given to

the Level 1 Youth, Level 1 Amateur, Rookie Amateur,
Rookie Youth and Small Fry. Small Fry, Rookie Youth
and Rookie Amateur awards will be awarded to the
exhibitor with the highest number of points in the
division and must show to all 4 judges. Level 1
Amateur, Level 1 Youth, Rookie Amateur and Rookie
Youth must show in Level 1 Halter to be eligible for
an award. All high Point awards will be determined
as per AQHA 9 point rule.

VRH Division All Arounds: The following VRH All
arounds will be awarded: Open, Amateur, Limited
Amateur, Rookie Amateur, Youth, Limited Youth and
Rookie Youth. The VRH all arounds will be awarded
based on the AQHA VRH all around rules (shw555).
Horse must compete in a cattle class, conformation
and at least 1 other class in a category. .

APHA High Point Awards for the 4-judge circuit:
Open, Amateur, Masters, Youth, Novice Amateur,
Novice youth, Youth Walk-Trot 11-18, Amateur Walk-
Trot. **Must show in halter and 2 performance
classes s in your division to all 4 judges to win High
Point Award.

No high points will be awarded for the All Breed
classes. All Around award winners will be
announced at the conclusion of the entire show.

Any owner or exhibitor whose personal check (for
show fees or stalls) fails to clear the bank for any
reason, has 30 days to make the check good. If he
or she fails to do so, points for that show will not
count for year-end awards and could be subject to
AQHA notification. There is a $35.00 fee for each
returned check.

UREGDN!:

QUARTER HORSE
ASSOCIATION

ENTRY FEES

AQHA All Open & Amateur(any division) $20 per judge
AQHA All Youth (any division) $15 per judge
OQHA Leadline & Small Fry $15 per judge
AQHA Rookie Amateur **Free with $50.00 office fee
AQHA Rookie Youth **Free with $50.00 office fee
OQHA Beginning Class (all breed) $25.00 per class.
**Cattle charges will apply to Beginning classes.

APHA Open / Amateur / Novice Amateur $20 per judge
APHA Novice Youth & Youth $15 per judge
APHA Walk / Trot $15 per judge
OQHA All Breed Classes $12 per judge
Trail Obstacle Fee* $15.00

*horses entered in trail & VRH Trail - per trail day.

Working Cowhorse Cattle Fee $50.00
Roping Cattle Fee $15.00
Cutting Cattle Fee $75.00
Open & Am Roping Jackpot $10.00 .

RV -Per night *please visit oregonhorsecenter.com

Early Stall Move In $30.00
Daily Haul In $65.00
Duration Stall $145.00
Day / 1 Night Stall (per night) $65.00

AQHA Processing Fee (per horse-$10.00 per judge) $40.00
VRH Processing Fee ($10.00 per horse/per judge) $40.00
APHA Fee ($1.00 per judge / per class entry)

NWCC Fee ($1.00 per judge / per class entry)

Office Fee $25.00
*Bagged Sawdust (per bag) $12.00
Sawdust price is subject to change without notice.

Price is based on market conditions. No outside shavings
allowed.

Credit Card Convenience Fee - 4% of total bill.

**Post entry fee $25.00

Avoid fee and enter by 8 pm onFriday, January 13,

2023. Entries may be faxed: 866-936-2086 or online
at: www.showofficeservices.com - under “Shows"

look for the Oregon Winter Breakout.


mailto:marlal@marlafadel.com
mailto:office@oregon-qha.com
http://www.showofficeservices.com/

Flat Fee: AQHA /APHA $110 per judge / per horse
any rider or division. **Cattle charges, rookie office
fee, OQHA All Breed classes, beginning class fees and
AQHA drug fees or APHA fees not included in flat fee.

*Rookie classes will be free with a $50.00 office fee
per horse and rider combination per set of shows.
**Cattle charges and AQHA drug fees not included in
office fee. Exhibitor would also pay applicable cattle
fees and AQHA drug fees in addition to the $50.00
office fee per set of shows.

Canadian at Par for all shows in 2023. Horse must
be registered in Canada and owner must have valid
Canadian identifcation.

Showmanship: 2 Courses will be set up. Exhibitors
will show to the 1st on Course #1 and proceed directly
to the 2nd Show Judges on Course #2. Exhibitors are
not required to show both shows under all judges.

Halter: Exhibitors in each class will track and line up
for inspection under all 4 judges simultaneously.
Exhibitors are not required to show both shows under
all judges.

APHA Ranch Horse classes will follow the Stock
Horse of Texas (SHOT) rules and patterns.

This show is governed by the 2023 AQHA / APHA
Handbooks. Registration papers & membership
cards will be checked.

DOGS: Dogs must be on a leash or secured in a tack
room or RV at all times. Loose dogs will result in a
$50.00 fine per incident. Dogs are not allowed in the
arena and schooling area as due to the extreme danger
of injury to horse and riders. Please pick up after your
pet. IF OHC CONTINUES TO HAVE A PROBLEM, DOGS
WILL NOT BE ALLOWED AT OHC.

Host Hotel:
-
ﬂ. Holiday Inn

919 Kruse Way, Springfield, OR 97477
541-284-0707 Press 0 for the hotel.

Rate of $99.00 per night. Directions from OHC, from
Prairie Rd, take Beltline East to Kruse Way. *By
staying at a host hotel, you help the club reduce
expenses for judge hotel rooms.

On Call Vet:
Del Oeste Equine Hospital
541-689-0205

Show Happenings:

OQHA standard 4 day show schedule with
2 arenas every day.
VRH offered under all 4 judges.

Stall Raffle -
$5.00 per ticket or 5 tickets for
$20.00
1 free stall at all OQHA shows
including Oregon Classic.
Value: $805.00



http://www.holidayinn.com/hotels/us/en/reservation

OQHA standard 4 day show schedule with

2 arenas every day.
VRH offered under all 4 judges.

THURSDAY 8 A.M.

Arena 1:

175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.

AQHA Cutting Open

AQHA Cutting Amateur

AQHA Cutting Youth

APHA Cutting Open

APHA Cutting Amateur

APHA Cutting Youth 18 & Under

VRH Ranch Cutting Open

VRH Ranch Cutting Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Youth

VRH Ranch Cutting Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Cutting Rookie Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Rookie Youth

AQHA Working Cowhorse Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Working Cowhorse Level 1 Youth
AQHA Working Cowhorse Open

AQHA Working Cowhorse Amateur

AQHA Working Cowhorse 18 & Under
AQHA Working Cowhorse Rk Amateur-Bxing*
AQHA Working Cowhorse Lvl 1 Am-Bxing*
AQHA Working Cowhorse RK Youth - Boxing**
AQHA Working Cowhorse Lvl 1 Yth -Bxing**
AQHA Working Cowhorse Select - Boxing
AQHA Working Cowhorse Amateur - Boxing
AQHA Working Cowhorse Youth - Boxing
VRH Ranch Cow Work Open

VRH Ranch Cow Work Amateur

VRH Ranch Cow Work Youth

VRH Ranch Cow Work Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Cow Work Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Cow Work Rookie Amateur

VRH Ranch Cow Work Rookie Youth

209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242,
243.
244,
245,

APHA Ranch Cow Work Amateur - Boxing
APHA Ranch Cow Work Youth - Boxing
APHA Ranch Cow Work Open

APHA Working Cowhorse Amateur

APHA Working Cowhorse Youth 18 & Under
APHA Working Cowhorse Open

APHA Working Cowhorse Amateur Limited
APHA Working Cowhorse Youth Limited
OQHA Ranch Riding Small Fry All Breed W/T
OQHA All Breed Ranch Riding 19 & Over
OQHA All Breek Ranch Riding 18 & Under
AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1

AQJA Ranch Riding Rookie Amateur
AQHA Ranch Riding Rookie Youth

AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1 Youth

APHA Ranch Riding Novice Amateur
APHA Ranch Riding Novice Youth

AQHA Ranch Riding Amateur

AQHA Ranch Ruding Select

AQHA Ranch Riding Youth

AQHA Ranch Riding Open

APHA Ranch Riding Amateur

APHA Ranch Riding Youth

APHA Ranch Riding Open

VRH Ranch Riding Open

VRH Ranch Riding Amateur

VRH Ranch Riding Youth

VRH Ranch Riding Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Riding Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Riding Rookie Amateur

VRH Ranch Riding Rookie Youth

APHA Ranch Pleasure Amateur

APHA Ranch Pleasure Youth

APHA Ranch Pleasure Open

OQHA All Breed Ranch Riding Open

Arena 2: 10 AM

282.

AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Level 1

283.
284,
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292,
294,
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
320.
321.
322.

AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth WIk/Trot
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Rookie Youth
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth 14-18
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth 13&U
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 18 & Under
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Am walk/trot
AQHA Hunter Under Saddlle Rookie Amateur
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

AQHA Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

OQHA Hunter Under Saddle Small Fry All Breed
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Yth Walk Trot 11-18
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Ama Walk Trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Youth
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 18 & Under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 13 & Under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Masters

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse
OQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle Open
OQHA All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
OQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Small Fry All Breed
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth walk/trot
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Am walk/trot
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Rookie Youth
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth 14--18
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth 13&U
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Rookie Amateur
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Amateur
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Yth Walk Trot 11-18
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Walk Trot
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth

323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
385.
386.
387.
388.

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Masters

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

All Breed Hunt Seat Equtation Open

OQHA All Breed Western Riding 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Western Riding 18 & Under
AQHA Western Riding Level 1

AQHA Western Riding Rookie Youth

389. AQHA Western Riding Rookie Amateur

390. AQHA Western Riding Level 1 Youth

391. AQHA Western Riding Level 1 Amateur

392. AQHA Western Riding 18 & Under

393. AQHA Western Riding Amateur

394. AQHA Western Riding All Ages

395. APHA Western Riding Green Horse

396. APHA Western Riding Novice Youth

397. APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur

398. APHA Western Riding Youth

399. APHA Western Riding Amateur

400. APHA Western Riding Open

401. OQHA All Breed Western Riding Open

FRIDAY 8 A.M.

All 4 judges:
1. AQHA Pleasure Driving Open
2. AQHA Pleasure Driving Amateur

Showmanship Arena 1 judges:

3. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - 19 & Over
4. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - 18 & Under
5. OQHA Showmanship Small Fry - All Breed
6. AQHA Showmanship Rookie Youth

7. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Youth 14-18

8. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Youth 13&U

9. AQHA Showmanship Youth 18 & Under

10. AQHA Showmanship Rookie Amateur



11. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Amateur
12. AQHA Showmanship Select

13. AQHA Showmanship Amateur

14. OQHA Showmanship - Beginning

15. APHA Showmanship Youth Walk / Trot 11-18

16. APHA Showmanship Amateur Walk / Trot
17. APHA Showmanship Novice Youth

18. APHA Showmanship Novice Amateur

19. APHA Showmanship Youth 18 & Under
20. APHA Showmanship Youth 13 & Under
21. APHA Showmanship Masters

22. APHA Showmanship Amateur

23. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - Open

Showmanship - Arena 2 Judges

3. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - 19 & Over
4. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - 18 & Under
5. OQHA Showmanship Small Fry - All Breed
6. AQHA Showmanship Rookie Youth

7. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Youth 14-18
8. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Youth 13&U
9. AQHA Showmanship Youth 18 & Under

10. AQHA Showmanship Rookie Amateur

11. AQHA Showmanship Level 1 Amateur

12. AQHA Showmanship Select

13. AQHA Showmanship Amateur

15. APHA Showmanship Youth Walk / Trot11-18
16. APHA Showmanship Amateur Walk / Trot
17. APHA Showmanship Novice Youth

18. APHA Showmanship Novice Amateur

19. APHA Showmanship Youth 18 & Under
20. APHA Showmanship Youth 13 & Under
21. APHA Showmanship Masters

22. APHA Showmanship Amateur

23. OQHA All Breed Showmanship - Open
Arena 1: At conclusion of Showmanship
330. OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail 19 & Over
331. OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail 18 & Under
332. VRH Ranch Trail Open

333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344,
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.
370.
371.

VRH Ranch Trail Amateur

VRH Ranch Trail Youth

VRH Ranch Trail Limited Amateur
VRH Ranch Trail Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Trail Rookie Amateur
VRH Ranch Trail Rookie Youth

AQHA Ranch Trail Open

AQHA Ranch Trail Amateur

AQHA Ranch Trail Youth

OQHA Small Fry Ranch Trail Walk / Trot
APHA Ranch Trail Amateur

APHA Ranch Trail Youth

APHA Ranch Trail Open

OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail Open
AQHA Working Western Rail Open
AQHA Working Western Rail Amateur
AQHA Working Western Rail Youth

OQHA Working Western Rail Small Fry Walk/Trot

APHA Ranch Rail Open

APHA Ranch Rail Amateur

APHA Ranch Rail Youth

OQHA All Breed Reining 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Reining 18 & Under
VRH Ranch Reining Open

VRH Ranch Reining Amateur

VRH Ranch Reining Youth

VRH Ranch Reining Limited Amateur
VRH Ranch Reining Limited Youth
VRH Ranch Reining Rookie Amateur
VRH Ranch Reining Rookie Youth
AQHA Reining Level 1

AQHA Reining Rookie Youth

AQHA Reining Rookie Amateur
AQHA Reining Level 1 Youth

AQHA Reining Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Reining 18 & Under

AQHA Reining Select

AQHA Reining Amateur

372.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.

AQHA Reining All Ages

APHA Reining Novice Youth
APHA Reining Novice Amateur
APHA Reining Youth

APHA Reining Amateur

APHA Reining Open

APHA Ranch Reining Amateur
APHA Ranch Reining Youth
APHA Ranch Reining Open
OQHA All Breed Reining Open

ALL 4 Judges:

460.
461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.

AQHA Pole Bending Youth
AQHA Pole Bending Amateur
AQHA Pole Bending Open
AQHA Stake Race Youth
AQHA Stake Race Amateur
AQHA Barrel Racing Youth
AQHA Barrel Racing Amateur
AQHA Barrel Racing Open

Arena 2: At conclusion of showmanship

250.
251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.

OQHA All Breed In Hand Trail - 2 & Under
OQHA Small Fry Trail- Walk / Trot All Breed

AQHA Trail Level 1 Yth Walk/Trot
AQHA Trail Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot
APHA Trail Youth Walk / Trot 11-18
APHA Trail Amateur Walk / Trot
OQHA All Breed Trail 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Trail 18 & Under
AQHA Trail Level 1

AQHA Trail Rookie Youth

AQHA Trail Rookie Amateur

AQHA Trail Level 1 Youth

AQHA Trail Level 1 Amateur

APHA Trail Green Horse

APHA Trail Novice Youth

APHA Trail Novice Amateur

AQHA Trail Junior Horse

268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274,
275.
276.
277.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.

AQHA Trail 18 & Under

AQHA Trail Select

AQHA Trail Amateur

AQHA Trail Senior Horse

APHA Trail Junior Horse

APHA Trail Youth

APHA Trail Masters

APHA Trail Amateur

APHA Trail Senior Horse

OQHA All Breed Trail Open

OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure 18 & Under
AQHA Western Pleasure Level 1

AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Youth Walk/Trot
AQHA Western Pleasure Rookie Youth
AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Youth 14-18
AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Yth 13 & U
AQHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Undeer
AQHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Ama WIk/Trot
AQHA Western Pleasure Rookie Amateur
AQHA Western Pleasure Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Western Pleasure Select

AQHA Western Pleasure Amateur

AQHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

OQHA Western Pleasure Small Fry All Breed
APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse

APHA Western Pleasure Yth Walk/Trot11-18
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Walk / Trot
APHA Western Pleasure Novice Youth

APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

APHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under
APHA Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under
APHA Western Pleasure Masters

APHA Western Pleasure Amateur

APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure Open



431.
432.
433.
434,
435,
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441,
442,
443,
444,
446.
447.
448,
449,
450.
451,
452,
453,
454,

Leadline-any breed horse

OQHA Western Horsemanship Small Fry All Breed

AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1Yth WIkTrot
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Am WIkTrot
OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship 19 & Over

OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship 18 & Under

AQHA Western Horsemanship Rookie Youth
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Yth14-18
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Yth13&U
AQHA Western Horsemanship Youth 18 & U
AQHA Western Horsemanship Rookie Amateur
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Amateur
AQHA Western Horsemanship Select

AQHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

APHA Western Horsemanship Yth Walk/Trot 11-18

APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Walk/Trot
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Youth
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
APHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & Under
APHA Western Horsemanship Yth 13 & Under
APHA Western Horsemanship Masters

APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship Open

SATURDAY 8 A.M.

ARENA 1: All 4 Judges

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

VRH Conformation Open

VRH Conformation Amateur

VRH Cornformation Youth

VRH Conformation Limited Amatur
VRH Conformation Limited Youth
VRH Conformation Rookie Amateur
VRH Conformation Rookie Youth
APHA Ranch Conformation Open
APHA Ranch Conformation Amateur
APHA Ranch Conformation Youth

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

48.
49,
50.

53.
54,
55.
56.
57.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

77.

AQHA Amateur Yearling Stallions

AQHA Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions

AQHA Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions

AQHA Amateur Aged Stallions

AQHA Amateur Performance Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions

AQHA Open Yearling Stallions

AQHA Open 2 Year Old Stallions

AQHA Open 3 Year Old Stallions

AQHA Open Aged Stallions

AQHA Open Performance Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve Stallions

APHA Amateur Stallions 2 & Under

APHA Amateur Stallions 3 & Over

APHA Amateur Performance Halter Stallions
APHA Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions

APHA Open Yearling Stallions

APHA Open 2 Year Old Stallions

APHA Open 3 Year Old Stallions

APHA Open Aged Stallions

APHA Open Performance Halter Stallions
APHA Grand & Reserve Open Stallions

AQHA Level 1 Amateur Geldings 2 & Under

AQHA Level 1 Amateur Geldings 3 & Over

AQHA Level 1 Amateur Performance Geldings

AQHA Amateur Yearling Geldings

AQHA Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Amateur Aged Geldings

AQHA Amateur Performance Halter Geldings

Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings

AQHA Open Yearling Geldings

AQHA Open 2 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Open 3 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Open Aged Geldings

AQHA Open Performance Halter Geldings
Grand & Reserve Geldings

APHA Amateur Geldings 2 & Under

78. APHA Amateur Geldings 3 & Over

79. APHA Amateur Performance Halter Geldings
APHA Amateur Grand & Reserve Geldings

82. APHA Open Yearling Geldings

83. APHA Open 2 Year Old Geldings

84. APHA Open 3 Year Old Geldings

85. APHA Open 4 Year & Older Geldings

86. APHA Open Performance Halter Geldings
APHA Open Grand & Reserve Geldings

89. AQHA Level 1 Amateur Mares 2 & Under

90. AQHA Level 1 Amateur Mares 3 & Over

91. AQHA Level 1 Amateur Performance Mares

92. AQHA Amateur Yearling Mares

93. AQHA Amateur 2 Year Old Mares

94. AQHA Amateur 3 Year Old Mares

95. AQHA Amateur Aged Mares

96. AQHA Amateur Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

99. AQHA Open Yearling Fillies

100. AQHA Open 2 Year Old Mares

101. AQHA Open 3 Year Old Mares

102. AQHA Open Aged Mares

103. AQHA Open Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve Mares

106. APHA Amateur Mares 2 & Under

107. APHA Amateur Mares 3 & Over

108. APHA Amateur Performance Halter Mares
APHA Amateur Grand & Reserve Mares

111. APHA Open Yearling Mares

112. APHA Open 2 Year Old Mares

113. APHA Open 3 Year Old Mares

114. APHA Open 4 Year & Older Mares

115. APHA Open Perfornance Halter Mares
APHA Open Grand & Reserve Mares

118. AQHA Level 1 Youth Mares 2 & Under

119. AQHA Level 1 Youth Mares 3 & Over

120. AQHA Level 1 Youth Performance Mares

121. AQHA Youth Yearling Mares

122.
123.
124.
125.

128.
129.
130.

133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

143.
144.
145.

148.

AQHA Youth 2 Year Old Mares

AQHA Youth 3 Year Old Mares

AQHA Youth Aged Mares

AQHA Youth Performance Halter Mares
AQHA Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
APHA Youth Mares 2 & Under

APHA Youth Mares 3 & Over

APHA Youth Performance Halter Mares
APHA Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
AQHA Level 1 Youth Geldings 2 & Under
AQHA Level 1 Youth Geldings 3 & Over
AQHA Level 1 Youth Performance Geldings
AQHA Youth Yearling Geldings

AQHA Youth 2 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Youth 3 Year Old Geldings

AQHA Youth Aged Geldings

AQHA Youth Performance Halter Geldings
AQHA Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
APHA Youth Geldings 2 & Under

APHA Youth Geldings 3 & Over

APHA Youth Performance Halter Geldings
APHA Youth Grand & Reserve Geldings
OQHA Beginning Halter-Geldings & Mares only

ROPING - Go 1: judges #1 / Go 2: judges #2

149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.

AQHA Tie Down Roping Open- Jackpot
AQHA Tie Down Roping Amateur- Jackpot
AQHA Tie Down Roping Youth

AQHA Breakaway Roping Open - Jackpot
AQHA Breakaway Roping Amateur- Jackpot
AQHA Breakaway Roping 18 & Under
APHA Tie Down Roping Open - Jackpot
APHA Tie Down Roping Amateur - Jackpot
APHA Breakaway Roping 18 & Under
APHA Breakaway Roping Amateur - Jackpot
AQHA Heading Open- Jackpot

AQHA Heeling Open- Jackpot

AQHA Heading 18 & Under

AQHA Heeling 18 & Under



163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.

AQHA Heading Amateur-Jackpot
AQHA Heeling Amateur-Jackpot
OQHA Beginning Heading or Heeling
APHA Heading Open - Jackpot

APHA Heeling Open - Jackpot

APHA Heading Youth

APHA Heeling Youth

APHA Heading Amateur - Jackpot
APHA Heeling Amateur - Jackpot

Arena 1 at conclusion of Roping

175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.

AQHA Cutting Open

AQHA Cutting Amateur

AQHA Cutting Youth

APHA Cutting Open

APHA Cutting Amateur

APHA Cutting Youth 18 & Under

VRH Ranch Cutting Open

VRH Ranch Cutting Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Youth

VRH Ranch Cutting Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Cutting Rookie Amateur

VRH Ranch Cutting Rookie Youth

OQHA Cutting Beginning

AQHA Working Cowhorse Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Working Cowhorse Level 1 Youth
AQHA Working Cowhorse Open

AQHA Working Cowhorse Amateur

AQHA Working Cowhorse 18 & Under

AQHA Working Cowhorse Rk Amateur-Bxing*
AQHA Working Cowhorse Lvl 1 Am-Bxing*
AQHA Working Cowhorse RK Youth - Boxing**
AQHA Working Cowhorse Lvl 1 Yth -Bxing**
AQHA Working Cowhorse Select - Boxing
AQHA Working Cowhorse Amateur - Boxing
AQHA Working Cowhorse Youth - Boxing
OQHA Working Cowhorse Beginning - Boxing
VRH Ranch Cow Work Open

203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.

VRH Ranch Cow Work Amateur

VRH Ranch Cow Work Youth

VRH Ranch Cow Work Limited Amateur
VRH Ranch Cow Work Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Cow Work Rookie Amateur
VRH Ranch Cow Work Rookie Youth
APHA Ranch Cow Work Amateur - Boxing
APHA Ranch Cow Work Youth - Boxing
APHA Ranch Cow Work Open

APHA Working Cowhorse Amateur

APHA Working Cowhorse Youth 18 & Under
APHA Working Cowhorse Open

APHA Working Cowhorse Amateur Limited
APHA Working Cowhorse Youth Limited
OQHA Ranch Riding Small Fry All Breed W/T
OQHA All Breed Ranch Riding 19 & Over
OQHA All Breek Ranch Riding 18 & Under
AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1

AQJA Ranch Riding Rookie Amateur
AQHA Ranch Riding Rookie Youth

AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Ranch Riding Level 1 Youth

APHA Ranch Riding Novice Amateur
APHA Ranch Riding Novice Youth

OQHA Ranch Riding Beginning

AQHA Ranch Riding Amateur

AQHA Ranch Ruding Select

AQHA Ranch Riding Youth

AQHA Ranch Riding Open

APHA Ranch Riding Amateur

APHA Ranch Riding Youth

APHA Ranch Riding Open

VRH Ranch Riding Open

VRH Ranch Riding Amateur

VRH Ranch Riding Youth

VRH Ranch Riding Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Riding Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Riding Rookie Amateur

241. VRH Ranch Riding Rookie Youth
242. APHA Ranch Pleasure Amateur
243. APHA Ranch Pleasure Youth

244, APHA Ranch Pleasure Open

245. OQHA All Breed Ranch Riding Open

Arena 2: At conclusion of Roping.

250. OQHA All Breed In Hand Trail - 2 & Under
251. OQHA Small Fry Trail- Walk / Trot All Breed
252. AQHA Trail Level 1 Yth Walk/Trot

253. AQHA Trail Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot
254. APHA Trail Youth Walk / Trot 11-18

255. APHA Trail Amateur Walk / Trot

256. OQHA All Breed Trail 19 & Over

257. OQHA All Breed Trail 18 & Under

258. OQHA Trail - Beginning

259. AQHA Trail Level 1

260. AQHA Trail Rookie Youth

261. AQHA Trail Rookie Amateur

262. AQHA Trail Level 1 Youth

263. AQHA Trail Level 1 Amateur

264. APHA Trail Green Horse

265. APHA Trail Novice Youth

266. APHA Trail Novice Amateur

267. AQHA Trail Junior Horse

268. AQHA Trail 18 & Under

269. AQHA Trail Select

270. AQHA Trail Amateur

271. AQHA Trail Senior Horse

272. APHA Trail Junior Horse

273. APHA Trail Youth

274. APHA Trail Masters

275. APHA Trail Amateur

276. APHA Trail Senior Horse

277. OQHA All Breed Trail Open

280. OQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 19 & O
281. OQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
282. AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Level 1

283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.

AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth WIk/Trot
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Rookie Youth
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth 14-18
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Yth 13&U
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 18 & Under
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Lvl 1 Am walk/trot
AQHA Hunter Under Saddlle Rookie Amateur
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

AQHA Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

OQHA Hunter Under Saddle - Beginning

OQHA Hunter Under Saddle Small Fry All Breed
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Yth Walk Trot 11-18
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Ama Walk Trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Youth
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 18 & Under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Youth 13 & Under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Masters

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse
OQHA All Breed Hunter Under Saddle Open
OQHA All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
OQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Small Fry All Breed
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth walk/trot
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Am walk/trot
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Rookie Youth
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth 14--18
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Yth 13&U
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Rookie Amateur
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Lvl 1 Amateur
AQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

OQHA Hunt Seat Equitation Beginning

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Yth Walk Trot 11-18



321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Walk Trot
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Masters

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

All Breed Hunt Seat Equtation Open

SUNDAY 8 A.M.

Arena 1:

330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342,
343.
344,
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
355.
356.
357.

OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail 18 & Under
VRH Ranch Trail Open

VRH Ranch Trail Amateur

VRH Ranch Trail Youth

VRH Ranch Trail Limited Amateur

VRH Ranch Trail Limited Youth

VRH Ranch Trail Rookie Amateur

VRH Ranch Trail Rookie Youth

AQHA Ranch Trail Open

AQHA Ranch Trail Amateur

AQHA Ranch Trail Youth

OQHA Small Fry Ranch Trail Walk / Trot
APHA Ranch Trail Amateur

APHA Ranch Trail Youth

APHA Ranch Trail Open

OQHA All Breed Ranch Trail Open
AQHA Working Western Rail Open
AQHA Working Western Rail Amateur
AQHA Working Western Rail Youth
OQHA Working Western Rail Small Fry Walk/Trot
APHA Ranch Rail Open

APHA Ranch Rail Amateur

APHA Ranch Rail Youth

OQHA All Breed Reining 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Reining 18 & Under
VRH Ranch Reining Open

358. VRH Ranch Reining Amateur

359. VRH Ranch Reining Youth

360. VRH Ranch Reining Limited Amateur
361. VRH Ranch Reining Limited Youth
362. VRH Ranch Reining Rookie Amateur
363. VRH Ranch Reining Rookie Youth
364. AQHA Reining Level 1

365. AQHA Reining Rookie Youth

366. AQHA Reining Rookie Amateur
367. AQHA Reining Level 1 Youth
368. AQHA Reining Level 1 Amateur
369. AQHA Reining 18 & Under

370. AQHA Reining Select

371. AQHA Reining Amateur

372. AQHA Reining All Ages

373. OQHA Reining - Beginning

374. APHA Reining Novice Youth

375. APHA Reining Novice Amateur
376. APHA Reining Youth

377. APHA Reining Amateur

378. APHA Reining Open

379. APHA Ranch Reining Amateur
380. APHA Ranch Reining Youth

381. APHA Ranch Reining Open

382. OQHA All Breed Reining Open

Arena 2: 8:30 AM

385. OQHA All Breed Western Riding 19 & Over
386. OQHA All Breed Western Riding 18 & Under
387. AQHA Western Riding Level 1

388. AQHA Western Riding Rookie Youth

389. AQHA Western Riding Rookie Amateur
390. AQHA Western Riding Level 1 Youth

391. AQHA Western Riding Level 1 Amateur
392. AQHA Western Riding 18 & Under

393. AQHA Western Riding Amateur

394. AQHA Western Riding All Ages

395. APHA Western Riding Green Horse

396.
397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.

APHA Western Riding Novice Youth

APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur

APHA Western Riding Youth

APHA Western Riding Amateur

APHA Western Riding Open

OQHA All Breed Western Riding Open

OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure 19 & Qver
OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure 18 & Under
AQHA Western Pleasure Level 1

AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Youth Walk/Trot
AQHA Western Pleasure Rookie Youth
AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Youth 14-18
AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Yth 13 & U
AQHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Undeer
AQHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

AQHA Western Pleasure Lvl 1 Ama WIk/Trot
AQHA Western Pleasure Rookie Amateur
AQHA Western Pleasure Level 1 Amateur
AQHA Western Pleasure Select

AQHA Western Pleasure Amateur

AQHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

OQHA Western Pleasure Beginning

OQHA Western Pleasure Small Fry All Breed
APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse

APHA Western Pleasure Yth Walk/Trot11-18
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Walk / Trot
APHA Western Pleasure Novice Youth

APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

APHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under
APHA Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under
APHA Western Pleasure Masters

APHA Western Pleasure Amateur

APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

OQHA All Breed Western Pleasure Open
Leadline-any breed horse

OQHA Western Horsemanship Small Fry All Breed
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1Yth WIkTrot

434.
435,
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441,
442,
443,
444,
445,
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.
451.
452,
453,
454,

AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Am WIkTrot
OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship 19 & Over
OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
AQHA Western Horsemanship Rookie Youth
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Yth14-18
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Yth13&U
AQHA Western Horsemanship Youth 18 & U
AQHA Western Horsemanship Rookie Amateur
AQHA Western Horsemanship Lvl 1 Amateur
AQHA Western Horsemanship Select

AQHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

OQHA Western Horsemanship Beginning

APHA Western Horsemanship Yth Walk/Trot 11-18
APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Walk/Trot
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Youth
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
APHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & Under
APHA Western Horsemanship Yth 13 & Under
APHA Western Horsemanship Masters

APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

OQHA All Breed Western Horsemanship Open
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